02-22-2001

	02-22 2001
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
TO THE HONORABL	HALL HAM ARIA HAT ARIA HAT HAM HAT TON HIT THE SS
Please Petard the	101618763
. Name of conveying party(i)	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Hideki HIRAI	Name: <u>KIBUN FOOD CHEMIFA CO., LTD.</u>
Michiki ASAI	Address: 3-2-5, Shinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-004 JAPAN
1.17 000	
C DEMASIS	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[] Yes [XX]	No Additional narre(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[XX] Assignment [] Change of Name	[] Other
[] Security Agreement [] Merger	
Execution Date: September 18, 2000	
4 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the control of the
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). It this document is application is: 	is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
Date	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/607,929	ı
0.700.7.=	1
	1
	1
	•
	i
	1
	i
	•
	1
	1
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [XX] No
Additional numbers and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	(1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
624 Ninth Street, N.W.	\$40.00
Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Do No	ot Use This Space
01 AAHMED1 00000102 09607929 \	
40.00 OP	
1	of the origin
9. Statement and Signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	manon is into
document.	
	h/ + 1/u/n
(Red No 19.963)	// Date
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	Signature
Name of Person Signing	tuling cover sheet [03]
	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]
NJL: ct	

PATENT REEL: 011524 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

/* m	T () ()	(1)	Tijdala LITD AT
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) (2)	Michiki ASAI
		(3)	WHEREKE AGAI
		(4)	
		(5)	
		In consconsideratio	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	KIBUN FOOD CHEMIFA CO., LTD.
0	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	3-2-5, Shinbashi, Minato-ku,
			<u>Tokyo 105–0004 JAPAN</u>
		(hereinafter undersigned known as	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Tüle, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		PROPYLENE GLYCOL HYALURONATE AND AGENT FOR EXTERNAL USE TO SKIN USING THE SAME
			e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on September 18, 2000
	of Application		
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10)	U.S. Application Number09/607,929
1-17	for Filed Applications		filed June 30, 2000
		reissued Lett continuations thereon, incli- patent.	nee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and ters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, is and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted adding the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or
reissue a	applications thereof and also to execu	ute separate ass	signments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary
concerni evidence	ng this application or continuation of	or division or re	all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared sissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
	3) Each of the undersigned agree	es to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
patent to	o the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned agong the invention and improvements to	rees to committhereof, and wi	unicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her ill, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
regardin United S	g the invention. 5) Each of the undersigned here states resulting from said application to interest, and hereby covenants the	eby authorizes or any division the or she ha	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of s full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not
executed	l and will not execute, any agreemen	t in commer ner	e firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further or to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
docume	nt.	nding upon the	heirs executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall
inure to	I Careful hairs avantors 90	dministrators	successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
	Ctombox 18		2/://:2/:
(1) Da	= 70	re of Inventor	
(2) Da		re of Inventor	FILCHER PROPERTY
(3) Da		ire of Inventor	
(4) Da		ire of Inventor	
(5) Da	ate Signatu	ire of Inventor	
Date	September 18,2000 September 18,2000	s	atsumi MURATA
Date	September 18,2000 Witnes	s	Jamlino Lauras Vacubiro KAWANO

PATENT REEL: 011524 FRAME: 0171